27 September 2016

MXC Capital Limited

   ("MXC" or the “Company")

Director and Concert Party dealings pursuant to Tender Offer

and Total Voting Rights

The Company was today notified of the following share dealings executed by directors and certain

members of the MXC Concert Party on 22 September2016 at 3.60 pence per ordinary share pursuant

to the August 2016 Tender Offer:

Name Number of

ordinary

shares prior

to Tender

Offer

% of total

voting

rights prior

to Tender

Offer

Number of

ordinary

shares sold

pursuant to

Tender Offer

Number of

ordinary shares

following Tender

Offer

% of total

voting rights

following

Tender Offer

Marc Young 104,767,872 3.06% (2,555,313) 102,212,559 3.03%

Peter Rigg* 9,647,540 0.28% (235,305) 9,412,235 0.28%

Paul Guilbert 822,403 0.02% -  822,403 0.02%

Ian Smith 529,673,593 15.49% (15,123,078) 514,550,515 15.27%

Tony Weaver 589,339,422 17.24% (16,802,141) 572,537,281 16.99%

Martin Bolland 218,946,733 6.40% (5,340,164) 213,606,569 6.34%

*1,896,780 ordinary shares held by Nikki Rigg, wife of Peter Rigg.

Marc Young, Ian Smith, Tony Weaver and Martin Bolland along with MXC Holdings Limited, other
members of the Company’s advisory committee, senior employees and related persons form the MXC
Concert Party.  Following completion of the Tender Offer and accounting for the recent issue of
33,333,333 new ordinary shares to a MXC Capital Operating Partner, the percentage of total issued
share capital in the Company held by the MXC Concert Party has decreased from 62.79% to 62.47%.

Total Voting Rights

Following the cancellation of the ordinary shares purchased pursuant to the recently completed